June 15, 2017
Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, LLC  Project: Asphaltic Concrete Mix Design
11030 Hickman Mills Drive    T3V
Kansas City, Missouri 64134
       Report #:17RN013
Construction Materials Testing Group, (CMTG) has completed a mixture design composition for the asphaltic
concrete mixture referenced above.  Materials utilized in the composition are noted in the attached tables and
were delivered to our laboratory by the client.  The Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement (RAP) consists of Fractionated

          Grade: PG64-22 17RN013
1. AGGREGATE           A/C% = 4.60 TOTAL AC% = 4.60
    Type Code # Producer Location Formation
3/4" 754 Hunt Martin Materials Randolph Cedar Valley
Dust 981 Hunt Martin Materials Randolph Cedar Valley
3/8" 932 Hunt Martin Materials Randolph Cedar Valley
Sand Holliday Sand & Gravel Randolph Missouri River Sand
2. INDIVIDUAL AGGREGATE GRADATIONS
      Materials 1-1/2 1 3/4 1/2 3/8 #4 #8 #16 #30 #50 #100 #200
3/4" 100.0 100.0 100.0 63.0 35.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Dust 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.0 75.0 53.0 36.0 25.0 19.0 15.7
3/8" 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 78.0 17.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.8
Sand 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.2 86.8 56.1 21.6 5.5 2.2
3. COMPUTATION OF SINGLE POINT GRADING
TYPE % MIX 1-1/2 1 3/4 1/2 3/8 #4 #8 #16 #30 #50 #100 #200
3/4" 27.0 27.0 27.0 27.0 17.0 9.5 0.8 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
Dust 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 24.3 18.8 13.3 9.0 6.3 4.8 3.9
3/8" 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 19.5 4.3 0.8 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
Sand 23.0 23.0 23.0 23.0 23.0 23.0 23.0 22.4 20.0 12.9 5.0 1.3 0.5
TOTAL 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 90.0 82.5 67.6 45.9 34.5 22.7 12.0 6.8 5.2
Master Lower 100.0 100.0 100.0 85.0 70.0 50.0 37.0 26.0 18.0 12.0 6.0 4.0
Limits Upper 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 90.0 70.0 47.0 36.0 30.0 22.0 15.0 10.0
Productions Lower 96.0 96.0 86.0 78.5 63.6 42.9 31.5 19.7 9.0 6.8 4.2
Limits Upper 104.0 104.0 94.0 86.5 71.6 48.9 37.5 25.7 15.0 6.8 6.2
Tolerance (+/-) 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 1
Difference Between Sieves 0.0 0.0 10.0 7.6 14.9 21.7 11.4 11.8 10.7 5.2 1.6
(APWA 2205.3)    (25% MAX)
Superior Bowen Asphalt Company
APWA TYPE 3V
Design # 17RN013
% Total % Total
Component Aggregate Mix
3/4" 27.0 25.8
Dust 25.0 23.9
3/8" 25.0 23.9
Sand 23.0 21.9
Binder
Total 4.60
AC Added 4.60
Mix Composition Summary
APWA TYPE 3V
Design # 17RN013
Mix Composition Mix Specific Gravity Data
Component % Total Mix % Dry Mix Component
Binder
3/4" 25.76 27.00 Calculated Bulk Gravity of Aggregates
Dust 23.85 25.00 Calculated Bulk Gravity of Mix @ Binder Content
3/8" 23.85 25.00 Calculated Maximum Theoretical @ Binder Content
Sand 21.94 23.00
PG64-22 AC Added 4.60
Grain Size Analysis
Sieve Size 1 1/2" 1" 3/4" 1/2" 3/8" #4 #8 #16 #30 #50 #100 #200
Opening, mm 37.5 25.0 19.0 12.5 9.5 4.75 2.36 1.18 0.600 0.300 0.150 0.075
Trial Mix Single Point 100.0 100.0 100.0 90.0 82.5 67.6 45.9 34.5 22.7 12.0 6.8 5.2
Master Grade Limits 100 100.00 100.00 85-100 70-90 50-70 37-47 26-36 18-30 12-22 6-15 4-10
Job-Mix Formula Tolerance
Tolerance +/-4 +/-4 +/-4 +/-4 +/-4 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-1
Difference between sieves 0.0 0.0 10.0 7.6 14.9 21.7 11.4 11.8 10.7 5.2 1.6
Marshall Characteristics Summary Specifications
50 blows per face Stability 1500 Minimum
Laboratory specimen 2 hr cure @ Compaction temp Flow, 1/100 inch 8-16
% Voids mix 3-5 design only